A to ta l of 1,465 individual reports o f live sea turtles, documented carcasses, and necropsy records 

were reviewed (Table 1). Most of the live tu rtle  reports resulted from  offshore directed captures and 

incidental captures, whereas most sea tu rtles recovered on or near shore by stranding response were 

found dead. Five hundred and eighty-four (90.8%, 584/643) animals tha t were e ither found dead or 

were alive and later died while undergoing rehabilitation were necropsied.

Oiling status of sea turtles based on visual examination and U5CG-MSL analytical results are 

summarized in Table 2. Details o f these results, including species, straight carapace length, location,